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LEBANON BOARD OF EDUCATION 

MEMBERS 

 
         Term 

  Board Member   Party  Expire  Committee 

   

  Sarah Haynes, Chairperson  D   2025  Governance (C)     

  891 Exeter Road, Lebanon       

  860-642-5779 

  sarah.haynes@lebanonct.org    

 

  Alexis Margerelli-Hussey, Vice-Chair R   2025  Negotiations (C)   

  891 Exeter Road, Lebanon      Safety & Security (C) 

  860-642-5779        Finance 

  alexis.margerelli-hussey@lebanonct.org     Superintendent Evaluation 

           Governance 

 

  Danelle Person, Secretary  R  2029  Strategic Plan/Curriculum (C) 

  891 Exeter Road, Lebanon      Climate & Culture/Enrollment 

  860-642-5779        Board Policy 

  danelle.person@lebanonct.org      Governance 

   

  Rachael Archer    D  2029  Finance (C) 

  891 Exeter Road, Lebanon      Negotiations 

  860-642-5779        Safety & Security 

  rachael.archer@lebanonct.org  

 

  Brian Green    R  2025  Board Policy (C) 

  891 Exeter Road, Lebanon      Finance 

  860-642-5779        Facilities 

brian.green@lebanonct.org 

 

Andrew Lathrop   R  2029  Climate & Culture/Enrollment (C) 

  891 Exeter Road, Lebanon      Facilities 

  860-642-5779        Strategic Plan/Curriculum 

  andrew.lathrop@lebanonct.org  

   

  Sherry Masterson   R  2025  Eastconn Rep 

  891 Exeter Road, Lebanon      Negotiations 

  860-642-5779        Strategic Plan/Curriculum 

  sherry.masterson@lebanonct.org 

 

Nicole McGillicuddy   D  2027  Facilities (C) 

  891 Exeter Road, Lebanon      Climate & Culture/Enrollment 

  860-642-5779        Finance 

  nicole.mcgillicuddy@lebanonct.org 

   

  Dawn Whitcher    D   2025  Superintendent Evaluation (C)  

  891 Exeter Road, Lebanon      Board Policy 

  860-642-5779        Safety & Security 

  dawn.whitcher@lebanonct.org         

           

Student Rep Avery Brooks 

  avery.brooks@lebanonct.org  
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BOARD OF EDUCATION AND SUBCOMMITTEES 
Revised December 19, 2023 

 
GOVERNANCE 

Chairperson – Sarah Haynes 

Vice-Chairperson – Alexis Margerelli-Hussey 

Secretary – Danelle Person 

 

  STRATEGIC PLAN/CURRICULUM   SUPERINTENDENT EVALUATION  

  Danelle Person (C)     Dawn Whitcher (C) 

  Andrew Lathrop     Alexis Margerelli-Hussey 

  Sherry Masterson     

 

  FACILITIES      CLIMATE & CULTURE/ENROLLMENT 

  Nicole McGillicuddy (C)    Andrew Lathrop (C) 

  Andrew Lathrop     Danelle Person 

  Brian Green      Nicole McGillicuddy 

          

  NEGOTIATIONS     SAFETY & SECURITY 

  Alexis Margerelli-Hussey (C)    Alexis Margerelli-Hussey (C) 

  Sherry Masterson     Dawn Whitcher 

  Rachael Archer      Rachael Archer 

 

  BOARD POLICY     FINANCE 

  Brian Green (C)     Rachael Archer (C) 

  Dawn Whitcher      Nicole McGillicuddy 

  Danelle Person      Alexis Margerelli-Hussey 

         Brian Green 

  EASTCONN REP 

  Sherry Masterson 

       

 

 

  C- Committee Chairperson 

 
 
 

 

 


